# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2968659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jothi Gouthaman	01/04/2011
Nantha Kumar	01/04/2011
Vinod Kumar Palla	01/10/2011
Harimurali Jeyaraj	12/22/2010
Radhika Golden	01/05/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED	
Street Address:	3 GRAND CANAL PLAZA	
Internal Address:	GRAND CANAL STREET UPPER	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	4	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14339814

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 783-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** JEREMY J. MONALDO FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12587-0269002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARLENE F. YATES	
SIGNATURE:	/Arlene F. Yates/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2014	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 033466 FRAME: 0617

502922061

source=12587-0269002 Executed Assignment from parent#page1.tif
source=12587-0269002 Executed Assignment from parent#page2.tif
source=12587-0269002 Executed Assignment from parent#page3.tif
source=12587-0269002 Executed Assignment from parent#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033466 FRAME: 0618

Attorney's Docket No.: 12587-0269IN1 Client's Ref. No.: D10-114/02354-PR-IN

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>JOTHI GOUTHAMAN</u>, <u>NANTHA KUMAR</u>, <u>VINOD KUMAR PALLA</u>, <u>HARIMURALI JEYARAJ</u>, and <u>RADHIKA GOLDEN</u> (collectively the "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED, a corporation of Ireland, having a place of business at 3 Grand Canal Plaza, Grand Canal Street Upper, Dublin 4, Ireland, and its successors and assigns (collectively "the ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

## **AUTOMATIC CORRELATION ACCELERATOR**

which document is found in an Indian patent application filed		January 28, 2011
and assigned application number	258/CHE/2011	, and we authorize and
request the attorneys appointed in	said application to hereafte	r complete this assignment by
inserting above the filing date and	application number of said	application when known.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any country and all patents issuing there from; all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements throughout the world; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNOR or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to fulfill the obligation of ASSIGNOR, existing at the time when the above-mentioned inventions and improvements were made and prior to and at the time of the filing of the foregoing patent application or patent, to assign the above-mentioned inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants for any heirs, legal representatives and assigns of ASSIGNOR to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and improvements and said patent applications, patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce any of said applications, said inventions and improvements and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any assigned patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

4 PATENT REEL: 033466 FRAME: 0619

Attorney's Docket No.: 12587-0269IN1 Client's Ref. No.: D10-114/02354-PR-IN

Executed this	Signature of Inventor
04 day of Jan , 2011	JOTHI GOUTHAMAN
Witnessed by:	
Malini R.K.	
Signature	
SHALINI RADHAKRISHNAN Typed or Printed Name	
#28, PLOT #5, Ganapathy Colony Selaiyur, Chennai -73	
Witness Address	
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
<u>4</u> day of <u>JAN</u> , <u>2011</u>	NANTHA KUMAR
Witnessed by:	
ALL LISignature	
AMRUTHA SISTA Typed or Printed Name	
B2, First Floor Sridevi Apartments 102 GST Road, Chrompet Chennai -44	

Attorney's Docket No.: 12587-0269IN1 Client's Ref. No.: D10-114/02354-PR-IN

Executed this Signature of Inventor vindom ? 10 day of JANUARY, 2011 VINOD KUMAR PALLA Witnessed by: DEEPAK NEGALAL SHIVANANDAPPA Typed or Printed Name House # 344, 5th Main Road, 4<sup>th</sup> A cross, R.G.Nagar Bangalore - 560058 Witness Address Executed this Signature of Inventor day of DEC Witnessed by: Signature

226, In front of post office, Shabd Pratap aashram Gwalior(M.P.) PIN- 474012

Attorney's Docket No.: 12587-0269IN1 Client's Ref. No.: D10-114/02354-PR-IN

Executed this

5th day of Jan, 2011

RADHIKA GOLDEN

Signature of Inventor

Witnessed by:

Signature

RITHESH VADUKA Typed or Printed Name

Plot # 60, BSP colony, Mothinagar Hyderabad - 18

Witness Address